02-02-2001



101602876



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

01-22-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET \. \. \. \. \. \. \. \. \.
	MARKS ONLY '
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Comac Food Group Inc.	
Formerly	1875400
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion <u>Canadian</u>
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Timothy's Coffees of the Wor	ld Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 400 Steeprock Drive	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) North York	Ontario Canada Zip Code State/Country X If document to be recorded is an
Individual Géneral Partnership	Limited Partnership X If document to do the receiving party is assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
X Corporation Association	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	R OFFICE USE ONLY
: //2001 AAHMED1 00000165 180015 1875400	
40.00 CH	to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents participated to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Dict. 2023, Washington, D.C. 20303. See Of D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0681-0027), Washington, D.C. 20403. See Of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002228 FRAME: 0696

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce	•
Patent and Trademark Office	
TDADEMADY	

Address (line 2) 39533 Woodward Avenue Address (line 3) Bloomfield Hills, Michigan Address (line 4) 48304, U.S.A. Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number Name Radar Fishman & Grauer, Attn: Michael D. Fishman Address (line 1) Suite 140 Address (line 2) 39533 Woodward Avenue Address (line 3) Bloomfield Hills, Michigan Address (line 4) 48304, U.S.A.	OMB 0031-0027	IRAUEMARK	
Address (ine 1) Suite 140 Address (ine 2) 39533 Mondward Avenue Address (ine 2) 48304, U.S.A. Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number Name Radar Fishman & Grauer, Attn: Michael D. Fishman Address (ine 2) 39533 Mondward Avenue Address (ine 2) 48304, U.S.A. Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Address (line 2) 39533 Woodward Avenue Address (line 4) 48304, U.S.A. Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number Name Radar Fishman & Grauer, Attn: Michael D. Fishman Address (line 1) Suite 140 Address (line 2) 39533 Woodward Avenue Address (line 2) 39533 Woodward Avenue Address (line 2) Bloomfield Hills, Michigan Address (line 2) Bloomfield Hills, Michigan Address (line 2) Bloomfield Hills, Michigan Address (line 3) Bloomfield Hills, Michigan Address (line 4) Bloomfield Hills, Mic	Name	Radar Fishman & Grauer, Attn: Michael D. Fishman	
Address (line 4)	Address (line 1)	Suite 140	
Name Radar Fishman & Grauer, Attn: Michael D. Fishman Address (line 1) Suite 140 Address (line 2) 39533 Moodward Avenue Address (line 3) Bloomfield Hils, Michigan Address (line 3) Bloomfield Hils, Michigan Address (line 4) 48304, U.S.A. Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (b) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration	Address (line 2)	39533 Woodward Avenue	
Name Radar Fishman & Grauer, Attn: Michael D. Fishman Address (line 1) Suite 140 Address (line 2) 39533 Woodward Avenue Address (line 3) Bloomfield Hills, Michigan Address (line 4) 48304, U.S.A. Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number guthe Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Ves No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any indicated herein. December 1, 2000 Date Signed Signature Date Signed	Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, Michigan	
Name Radar Fishman & Grauer, Attn: Michael D. Fishman Address (ine 1) Suite 140 Address (ine 2) 39533 Woodward Avenue Address (ine 3) Bloomfield Hils, Michiqan Address (ine 4) 48304, U.S.A. Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1875400 1875400	Address (line 4)		
Address (line 1) Suite 140 Address (line 2) 39533 Woodward Avenue Address (line 3) Bloomfield Hils, Michigan Address (line 4) 48304, U.S.A. Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (s) Registration Number(s) Interest Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Interest Application Number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00 Interest Authorization to the account Interest Inter	Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	
Address (line 2) 39533 Woodward Avenue Address (line 2) Bloomfield Hils, Michigan Address (line 4) 48304, U.S.A. Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1875400 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. December 1, 2000 Signature December 1, 2000 Signature December 1, 2000 Signature Date Signad	Name	Radar Fishman & Grauer, Attn: Michael D. Fishman	
Address (line 4) Bloomfield Hils, Michigan Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Re	Address (line 1)	Suite 140	
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # I including any attachments. Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Nu	Address (line 2)	39533 Woodward Avenue	
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1875400 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. December 1, 2000 Date Signature Date Signed	Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hils, Michigan	
including any attachments. Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 4)		
Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) IR75400 IR75	Pages		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1875400 1875400 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. December 1, 2000 Signature Date Signed	Trademark		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. December 11, 2000 Date Signed			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. December 11, 2000 Date Signed	Irac	demark Application retines (3)	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. December 11, 2000 Date Signed			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. December 11, 2000 Date Signed			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. December 11, 2000 Date Signed			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. December 11, 2000 Date Signature Date Signad	Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involves.	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. December 11, 2000 December 11, 2000 Signature Date Signed	Fee Amour	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. December 11, 2000 Signature Date Signed			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. December 11, 2000 Signature Date Signed	Deposit (Enter for	Account 18-0013	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the following the control of the control		No.	
JOHN G. BERYDRALANT Signature Date Signed	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the longest to deposit account are authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
JOHN G. DRAGINALITE		December 11, 2000	
	JOHN G	Signature	



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

01-22-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26

WHEREAS COMAC FOOD GROUP INC., hereafter referred to as the Assignor, is the owner of the trademark GRABBAJABBA, registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,875,400 (the "Trade-mark");

AND WHEREAS, TIMOTHY'S COFFEES OF THE WORLD INC., a Canadian corporation, herein referred to as the Assignee, whose principal office is at 400 Steeprock Drive, in the City of North York, in the Province of Ontario in Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Trade-mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said Trademark in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment to the said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale had not been made.

COMAC FOOD GROUP INC.

per:

signature of an authorized signing officer)

TIMOTHY'S COFFEES OF THE WORLD INC.

per:

(signature of an authorized signing officer)

G:\054420\0010\us_tm_assignment 2.wpd

RECORDED: 01/22/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002228 FRAME: 0698